Corning Optical Communications 1LAN-SDAN-7691 | DOC- | 15 July 2021 | Page
© 2021 Corning Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
1
Everon SD Access Node
Software Defined Access Node (SDAN) 7691, 10G Family
Product Overview |
Corning’s next generation 10G capable Software Defined Access Node (SDAN) incorporates a highly scalable integrated
networking approach which leverages both 10G Active Ethernet and XGS-PON technology standards. 10G Active

© 2021 Corning Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
6
Ordering Information
Part Number  Description
1LAN-SDAN-7691 XGS-PON SFU, 4GE, 1-10GE/mGig, No Transceiver
1LAN-SDAN-PWRSUP2 SDAN Power Supply (Wall Plug-in)
1LAN-SDAN-PWRSUP160 SDAN Power Supply (Wall Plug-in) 150W
1LAN-SFPP-10G-LTF7225 10G SFP LTF225 SFP+ XGS-PON ONU Transceiver
1LAN-SFPP-10G-BXD-I 10GBASE-BX10-D BiDi SFP+ 1330nm-TX/1270nm-RX 10km DOM Transceiver Module
1LAN-SFPP-10G-BXU-I 10GBASE-BX10-U BiDi SFP+ 1270nm-TX/1330nm-RX 10km DOM Transceiver Module
1LAN-SFPP-10GB-LR 10Gb/s SFP+ Transceiver module, SMF, 1310nm, 10km
1LAN-SDAN-FST0004 Fiber Slack Tray
Corning Optical Communications LLC • 4200 Corning Place • Charlotte, NC 28216 USA
800-743-2675 • FAX: 828-325-5060 • International: +1-828-901-5000 • www.corning.com/opcomm
Corning Optical Communications reserves the right to improve, enhance, and modify the features and specifications of Corning Optical
Communications products without prior notification. A complete listing of the trademarks of Corning Optical Communications is available at